
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-2782

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Passed

File created: In control:6/19/2020 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/12/2020 11/12/2020

Title: Amendment to Agreement with MV Transportation, Inc., for the Provision of the OC ACCESS Service

Sponsors: Jack Garate, Jennifer L. Bergener

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board11/23/2020 1

approved and passedTransit Committee11/12/2020 1 Pass

Amendment to Agreement with MV Transportation, Inc., for the Provision of the OC ACCESS
Service

On March 25, 2013, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved an
agreement with MV Transportation, Inc., for the management and operation of OC ACCESS service.
This agreement was subsequently extended through December 31, 2021, and compensation is
based on a fixed rate and a variable rate driven by the number of revenue vehicle hours provided.
The coronavirus pandemic and the Governor Newsom’s stay-at-home orders have resulted in a
significant reduction in OC ACCESS ridership of more than 80 percent. Consistent with the terms of
the agreement, MV Transportation, Inc., has requested an adjustment to the variable hourly rate to
relieve uncompensated expenses incurred as a result of the coronavirus pandemic. The Coronavirus
Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act of 2020 specifically provides funding for this relief with
guidance from the Federal Transit Administration. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to
amend the agreement with MV Transportation, Inc., to adjust the variable hourly rate in order to
relieve uncompensated expenses resulting from the coronavirus pandemic.

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute Amendment No. 10 to Agreement No. C-2-
1865 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and MV Transportation, Inc., to
revise the variable hourly rate for the period of April 2020 through December 2021, in the
amount not to exceed $10,548,201. This amount can be accommodated within the
agreement’s current cumulative maximum obligation of $375,620,065.

B. Amend the Orange County Transportation Authority Fiscal Year 2020-21 operating revenue
and expense budget, in the amount of $5,050,615, to accommodate expenses related to the
current coronavirus pandemic based on revised variable hourly rates.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

